duration. 

The Tax Assessor, upon the timely receipt of the property application for a 
property more than twenty (20) years old, and verification of the 
information contained therein, shall, in determining the value of the real 
property, regard the first twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of true 
value of the improvements as not increasing the taxable value of the 
property for a period of five (5) years. 

Section 3. Section 164-3 is hereby amended as follows: 

164-3. Assessment Regulations. 

During said exemption period, the assessment on the property shall not be